

VISVA-BHARATI
SANTINIKETAN

ADDENDUM / CORRIGENDUM

Further to our Advertisement No. 2/2014 dated 28.11.2014 the following addendum/corrigendum has been incorporated.

1. For the post under Sl. No. 1 : In the post of Professor, Department of Bengali, Bhasha Bhavana, the desirable qualification be read as **“Specialized in Rabindranath”**.
2. For the post under Sl. No. 43 : The name of the post be read as **“Assistant Professor of Agricultural Economics” in the Department of Agricultural Extension, Agricultural Economics and Agricultural Statistics (EES), Palli Siksha Bhavana** instead of Assistant Professor, Deptt. of EES(Economics)/Palli Siksha Bhavana as advertised and in addition to the Essential Qualification as stipulated by UGC, Essential qualification for this post be read as : **B.Sc.(Ag.) Hons followed by M.Sc.(Agril Economics)**.

All Other terms and condition will remain unaltered.

sd/-
Joint Registrar(Establishment)
Visva Bharati

Santiniketan
Date: 22.12.2014

Copy to :-
The In-charge, Computer Centre - for publication in website.